

SLP(C)No. 1754 OF 2000  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 6

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1754/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/1999 in OJC 11577/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UTKAL UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SANKAR PADHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln. for striking out respondent No. 1's counter affidavit  
and initiating proceedings for perjury and filing a false and/or  
fabricated document and leave to place addl. facts and a document  
on record )

( With prayer for interim relief )

( With office report )

Date : 30/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.  
Mr. NN Ojha, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
We have heard counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

In the meantime the order under challenge  
shall remain stayed.

Let all the applications be considered at  
the time of hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master