

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4950 OF 2001

UTKAL UNIVERSITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SANKAR PADHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 30/7/2001 and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

For Applicant/

Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. V. Pattanaik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

filed

Four weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the University to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be within one week thereafter.

List on 11th September, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master